STATE OF TEXAS

V.

TEXAS NATIONS TITLE AGENCY, INC.

1/26/2015 4:16:44 PM
Velva L. Price
District Clerk
Travis County

NO. D-1-GV-09-001218 D-1-GV-09-001218
§ IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
g TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
2 201ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND FINAL STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

COMES NOW DKJ Group, Inc., Special Deputy Receiver and gives written notice that the

Special Deputy Receiver has filed the 2014 income tax return with the Internal Revenue as

authorized by previous order of this Court and submits its Final Statement of Expenses pursuant

to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.015(g). The Final Statement of Expenses covers the period of August

16, 2014 through November 30, 2014.

3420/Notice of Completion

By:

Respectfully submitted,

BRIAN E. RIEWE, P.C.
P.O.Box 776

Smithville, Texas 78957
Telephone: 512/236-9955
Facsimile: 512/236-9966

Brian E. Riewe
State Bar No. 16915600
briewe@riewelaw.com

/s/ Brian E. Riewe

Attorney for the Special Deputy Receiver



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served on all
interested parties in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and TEX. INS. CODE ANN.

§443.007(d) this 26th day of January 2015.

Mr. Tom Collins, Special Master

by serving his Docket Clerk, Ms. Deona Sokol
Texas Department of Insurance

333 Guadalupe, Tower Ill, 5th FI., MC-305-1D
Austin, Texas 78701

Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.state.tx.us

Ms. Jemmie Russell

Mr. James Kennedy

Texas Department of Insurance

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714

Email: jemmie.russell@tdi.state.tx.us
Email: james.kennedy @tdi.state.tx.us

Ms. Cynthia Morales, Asst. Attorney General
Attorney General's Office

P.O. Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548

Via Email: Cynthia.Morales@texasattorneygeneral.gov

Ms. Sharon Williams

United States Department of Justice
P.O. Box 875, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044-0875
Email: sharon.williams@usdoj.gov

Mr. Bruce McCandless, Attorney for TTIGA
Mr. Burnie Burner

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard
106 E. 6th Street, Suite 300

Austin, Texas 78701

Email: bmccandless@mwlaw.com

Email: bburner@mwlaw.com

Ms. Allison Gabbert, Atty for Acosta-Haden
Godsey Martin, P.C.

2550 North Loop West, Suite 102

Houston, Texas 77092

Email: agabbert@gmfirm.com

Mr. Jay Thompson, Atty-Nations Holding Co.
Thompson, Coe, Cousins & Irons, L.L.P.

701 Brazos Street, Suite 1500

Austin, Texas 78701

Email: jthompson@thompsoncoe.com

Mr. Matthew Thurber, Claims Counsel
Lawyer’s Title Insurance Company n/k/a
Fidelity National Title

601 Riverside, Bldg. 5, Fourth Floor
Jacksonville, Florida 32204

E-Mail: matthew.thurber@fnf.com

Mr. Alexander Gonzales, Atty-Lawyer’s Title
Winstead, P.C.

401 Congress Ave., Suite 2100

Austin, Texas 78701

Email: agonzales@winstead.com

Mr. Tommy Bastian, Atty for PNC Mortgage
Barrett Daffin Frappier Turner & Engel, LLP
15000 Surveyor Blvd., Suite 100

Addison, Texas 75001

Email: tommyb@bdfgroup.com

Mr. William James

Fidelity National Title Insurance as successor
to Lawyers Title Insurance Co., American
Pioneer Title, and Ticor Title Insurance Co.
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 4700

Dallas, Texas 75202

Email: bill. james@fnf.com

Mr. Mark Greek

First American Title Insurance Company
1500 S. Dairy Ashford St., Suite 300
Houston, Texas 77077-7826

Email: mgreek@firstam.com



Mr. Lorrie Cornett-Cotten

First American Title as successor to United

General Title Insurance
6529 Brook Meadow
Mesquite, Texas 75150
Email: lcotten@firstam.com

Ms. Shannon J. Skurner

Old Republic Title Insurance Company
777 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 240
Houston, Texas 77056

Email: sskurner@oldrepublic.com

Mr. Louis A. Huber, 111

Attorney for Nations Holding Company
Schlee, Huber, McMullen & Krause, PC
4050 Pennsylvania, Suite 300

Kansas City, Missouri 64111

Email: Thuber@schleehuber.com

United States Attorney General
Civil Process Clerk

601 N.W. Loop 410, Suite 600
San Antonio, Texas 78216-5597
Via Regular Mail

United States Attorney General

10th and Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530

Via Regular Mail

Chief of Special Procedures Staff
U.S. Internal Revenue Service
300 East 8th Street, Suite 352
Austin, Texas 78701

Via Regular Mail

Chief of Special Procedures Staff
U.S. Internal Revenue Service
1111 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20224

Via Regular Mail

/s/ Brian E. Riewe

Brian E. Riewe



R-551
Texas Nations Title Agency
Statement of Expenses

Final
Total Total Total Total
Aug 16-31 Sep Oct - Nov Quarter
SDR
(1) DKJ Group (2,186.80) (2,186.80)
Expenses 32.65 7.82 40.47
Total SDR Billing (2,186.80) 32.65 7.82 (2,146.33)
SDR Subcontractors - Legal
Brian E. Riewe, P.C.
Estate Counsel 1,260.00 225.00 0.00 1,485.00
Paralegal 816.00 280.00 0.00 1,096.00
Expenses 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
Total Billing 2,076.00 555.00 0.00 2,631.00
SDR Subcontractors - Other
Petrosewicz & Company, Inc
Accountant-CPA 0.00 495.00 0.00 495.00
Accountant 0.00 378.00 0.00 378.00
Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Billing 0.00 873.00 0.00 873.00
ABACI Inc
Technical Data Analyst 0.00 0.00 752.00 752.00
Technical Data Analyst-Travel 0.00 0.00 60.00 60.00
Expenses 0.00 0.00 109.21 109.21
Total Billing 0.00 0.00 921.21 921.21
Total Other SDR Subcontractors 0.00 873.00 921.21 1,794.21
Sub-Total SDR, Subcontractor & Provider Expenses
Sub-Total SDR, Subcontractor & Provider Expenses (110.80) 1,460.65 929.03 2,278.88
Liquidation Oversight Allocation
(2) RLO Allocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Master's Fees 0.00 260.00 180.00 440.00
Total RLO & SM Expense 0.00 260.00 180.00 440.00
Total Expenses (110.80) 1,720.65 1,109.03 2,718.88
(1) Credit arises from amounts previously reported but not approved and not paid
(2) Full amount of approved expenses for RLO Allocation were not paid due to inadequate funds available.

Shortfall was in the amount of $2,202.70



